GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3265
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2013

WORKSHOP CONDUCTED BY NCW
Vijayan Shri A K.S.

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of workshops organised by the National Commission for Women (NCW) in the country during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(b) the details of amount spent on theses workshops, workshop-wise; and

(c) the manner and the extent to which these workshops have been successful/helpful for the welfare of women in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATIKRISHNA TIRATH)

(@) & (b): State-wise details of workshops organized by the National Commission for Women (NCW) in the country during the last three years and the current year alongwith the amount spent on these workshops are annexed.

(c): Through these workshops, NCW has been able to generate awareness among the people about women's issues.
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